# **City of Delray Beach**

100 NW 1st Avenue - Delray Beach, Florida 33444 Phone: (561) 243-7000 - Fax: (561) 243-3774 www.mydelraybeach.com



## Special Commission Meeting

Special Meeting: Panhandling Ordinance at 1:00 PM

Wednesday, February 3, 2021

Commission Chambers Delray Beach City Hall - https://youtu.be/uBJcZxZeXV0

### **City Commission**

Mayor Shelly Petrolia Vice Mayor Ryan Boylston Deputy Vice Mayor Shirley Ervin Johnson Commissioner Adam Frankel Commissioner Juli Casale Pursuant to the Home Rule powers of the City (s. 2(b), Art. VIII of the Florida Constitution and Chapter 166, Florida Statutes), Chapter 252, Florida Statutes (Emergency Management), any and all other applicable statutes, the City Charter and Chapter 95 of the City's Code of Ordinances, the City Commission of the City of Delray Beach shall conduct business at and through virtual meetings utilizing Communications Media Technology (CMT) in accordance with the rules of procedures promulgated by the City, during the COVID-19 public health emergency declared pursuant to Resolution 70-20, as extended. Members of the public wishing to view City Commission meetings should log into the City's website, <u>https://www.delraybeachfl.gov/i-</u> <u>want-to/watch/city-meetings</u>, where the meeting will be live-streamed for the public.

Members of the public wishing to participate may do so by submitting their comments via voicemail. Any member of the public wishing to comment publicly on any matter, including public comment or public hearing items, may submit their comments by dialing (561) 243 - 7555 and leaving a voicemail message that will be played during the City Commission meeting and made a part of the public record:

- 1. State your full name
- 2. State your address
- 3. Leave a comment no longer than 3 minutes.

#### Comments and Inquiries on Non-Agenda and Agenda Items (Excluding Quasi-Judicial Hearing and Public Hearing Items) from the Public:

Public comments will be accepted up to 1 hour before the start of the meeting on the meeting date.

#### **Quasi-Judicial and Public Hearing Items:**

Public comment on quasi-judicial items and items that have been set for a formal public hearing shall only be made during the presentation of the item. After the Commission has heard from both the applicant and the City, the Commission will take a recess in order to afford the public an opportunity to comment on the specific agenda item. After the recess, comments from the public will be played into the record for the Commission's consideration.

#### General Rules:

All public comments must be addressed to the Commission as a body and not to individual Commissioners or staff. Personal verbal attacks upon Commissioners and/or staff will not be tolerated. Members of the public shall refrain from making comments that are impertinent, obscene, personally insulting, defamatory, or slanderous remarks. If any member of the public requires additional information about making public comments, please contact:

Katerri Johnson, City Clerk City of Delray Beach 100 NW 1st Avenue Delray Beach, FL 33444 561-243-7051 Pursuant to Section 3.12 of the Charter of the City of Delray Beach the Mayor has instructed me to announce a Special Meeting of the City Commission to be held for the following purposes:

SP.1. COMMENTS AND INQUIRIES ON AGENDA AND NON-AGENDA ITEMS FROM THE PUBLIC

SP.2. PANHANDLING ORDINANCE NO. 07-21 (FIRST READING)

 Sponsors:
 City Attorney Department

 Attachments:
 Panhandling Ordinance 1-25-21